
13th Judicial Circuit Parent Coordinators 
Parent Coordinator Email Phone Number Hourly fee 

Peggy Gummoe LCSW pbgummoe@aol.com 813-968-7188 $200 

Gina M. Aguinaga, LCSW ginaaguinaga725@gmail.com 813-545-2088 $150 

Shana Duehring, Esq shana@ourfamilypc.com 804-317-6943 $250 

George A. Melendez, Esq. george@dmtampa.com 813-280-0181 $250 SSFC 

Ingrid Hooglander, Esq. Ingrid.hooglander@brandonlegalgroup.com 813-902-3576 $150 SSFC 

Debra Carter, Ph.D DCarter@carterpsych.com 888-455-6272 $550 

Johanne Valois Shoffstall, Esq. mailto:jvalois@jvalois.com 813-228-6866 $200 

Lauri Shannon, LCSW lauri@changingtidesfl.com 786-423-6787 $200 SSFC 

Lindsay Harrison, LMHC lindsay@thecostellocenter.com 727-345-2667 $300 

Bridget Remington, Esq. bridget@warelawgrp.com 813-254-8500 $250 

Damon Dye, EdD, LMHC healing@triangleresolutions.com 813-413-7575 $200 

Kim Costello, Ph.D ccassistant@thecostellocenter.com 727-345-2667 $350 

B. Kerry Brown, LCSW bkerrybrown@gmail.com 813-361-7575 $250 

Valorie Hoppenworth, LMFT, LMHC Betterresolutions@gmail.com 727-455-8775 SSFI 

Garin D. Vick, Psy.D. Drgvick@gmail.com 813-689-2525 $225 

Christine Profito, Psy.D. Christine.profito@thencpc.com 941-753-0064 $300 

Christine Hammond, LMHC, NCC growwithchristine@gmail.com 407-740-6838 $350 

Cynthia Salameh, Esq. Cyn.salameh@gmail.com 904-379-8094 $300 

Jennifer Mockler, Ph.D drmockler@mocklerpsychology.com 813-443-5722 $350 

Wendy E. Coughlin, PHD drwecoughlin@gmail.com 727-532-1997 $300 

Scott A. Welch, LMHC scott@chariscounselingcenter.com 407-894-5202 $200 SSFI 

Michelle Lynn Donley, LMHC cm@thecosstellocenter.com 727-345-2666 $325 SSFC 

SSFI: Sliding Scale Fee based on Income AI: Accepts Insurance for other services  SSFC: Sliding Scale Fee in certain Circumstances Only 1/18/24 
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